

## Invitation for Bid No. 2021-090

# Union County Structured Cabling & Audio Visual

### ADDENDUM No. 2

### **ISSUE DATE: August 5, 2021**

<u>Responding Offerors on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part</u> of the above named IFB document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the IFB document.

#### Union county Structured Cabling and Audio Visual Project No.: 2021-090 Issue to: Bidders

Union County, Owner Contract Document Date: June 14, 2021 Addendum Date: Aug 5, 2021

#### A. NOTICE TO BIDDER

- 1.1 This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Conditions of the Contract and is hereby made part of the Contract Documents. The addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information in the Project Manual, the Drawings, and previously issued Addenda. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the appropriate space on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification. A list of attachments, if any, is part of this document.
- 1.2 The date for receipt of bids for this project is changed by this Addendum to August 24, 2021. Sealed Bids for Union County Structured Cabling and Audio Visual will be received by the Union County Procurement Department *until* \*11:00 AM local time on August 24, 2021 at the Union County Government Center, 500 N. Main Street, Suite 709, Monroe, NC 28112. <u>The public bid opening will be conducted outdoors, in front entrance area of the Union County Government Center address listed above at the specified date and time.</u> Late bids will not be accepted
- 1.3 The date for receipt of Requests for information for this project is unchanged by this Addendum.

END OF ADDENDUM